# 502100763 10/19/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Deuk-Jin PARK	10/17/2012
Eung-Sung KIM	10/17/2012
Ju-Tae KIM	10/17/2012
Kang-Yun JUNG	10/17/2012
Kwang-Cheol HEO	10/17/2012
Jong-Suk KIM	10/17/2012
Jung-Hyun PARK	10/17/2012
Eun HA	10/17/2012
Beom-Yong NO	10/17/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYUNDAI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, Jeonha-Dong, Dong-Gu
City:	Ulsan
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	682-792

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13642276

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2024080924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.

**Address Line 1**: 1101 14th St., N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029159 FRAME: 0493

OP \$40.00 13642276

502100763

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NMP-147NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jun-Hwa Jeong
Total Attachments: 3 source=NMP-147NP-Asgn#page1.tif source=NMP-147NP-Asgn#page2.tif source=NMP-147NP-Asgn#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029159 FRAME: 0494

Attorney Reference: NMP-147NP

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS **Deuk-Jin PARK**, whose post address is #111-1403, Namoe Prugio APT., Namoe-Dong, Jung-Gu, Ulsan, 681-716, Republic of Korea; **Eung-Sung KIM**, whose post address is #110-2104, Sungwon Santevill APT., 248-24, Seobu-Dong, Dong-Gu, Ulsan, 682-762, Republic of Korea; **Ju-Tae KIM**, whose post address is #4-5, Mipo APT., Seobu-Dong, Dong-Gu, Ulsan, 682-030, Republic of Korea; **Kang-Yun JUNG**, whose post address is #115-1006, SEOBU FAMILY APT., Seobu-Dong, Dong-Gu, Ulsan, 682-752, Republic of Korea; **Kwang-Cheol HEO**, whose post address is #102-1802, HALLA HANBIT TOWN APT., 624, Jeonha-Dong, Dong-Gu, Ulsan, 682-060, Republic of Korea; **Jong-Suk KIM**, whose post address is #102-103, Hyundai Singgurun APT., Sinjeong 4-Dong, Nam-Gu, Ulsan, 680-014, Republic of Korea; **Jung-Hyun PARK**, whose post address is #106-201, Sungwon Santevill APT., 248-24, Seobu-Dong, Dong-Gu, Ulsan, 682-762, Republic of Korea; **Eun HA**, whose post address is #1-522, Jeonha-Gwan, Jeonha-Dong, Dong-Gu, Ulsan, 682-829, Republic of Korea; and **Beom-Yong NO**, whose post address is #822, Hwaam-Gwan, 1060, Bangeo-Dong, Dong-Gu, Ulsan, 682-020; hereinafter referred to the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

#### TWO SOLENOID VALVE RELAY TWO-STAGE FUEL INJECTION VALVE FOR DIESEL ENGINES

AND WHEREAS **HYUNDAI HEAVY INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.**, of Ulsan, Republic of Korea, an entity organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea whose post-office address is #1, Jeonha-Dong, Dong-Gu, Ulsan, 682-792, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigners, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

WITNESS:	4	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:		Signature:
Name:	Young-Gyoo CHOI	Name: Deuk-Jin PARK
Address:	Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, Korea	Date: October 17, 2012

PATENT REEL: 029159 FRAME: 0495

	Young-Gyoo CHOI  Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, Korea	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Eung-Sung KIM Date: October 17, 2012
	Young-Gyoo CHOI  Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, Korea	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Ju-Tae KIM Date: October 17, 2012
	a Mile Landing Comment of the Commen	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Kang-Yun JUNG Date: October 17, 2012
	M. martin	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Kwang-Cheol HEO Date: October 17, 2012
WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address:	Young-Gyoo CHOI  Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, Korea	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Jong-Suk KIM Date: October 17, 2012
WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address:	Young-Gyoo CHOI Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, Korea	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Jung-Hyun PARK Date: October 17, 2012

WITNESS: Signature:	A THE	ASSIGNOR: Signature:
Name:	Young-Gyoo CHOI	Name: Eun HA
Address:	Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, Korea	Date: October 17, 2012
WITNESS: Signature:		ASSIGNOR: Signature:
Name:	Young-Gyoo CHOI	Name: Beom-Yong NO
Address:	Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, Korea	Date: October 17, 2012

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 029159 FRAME: 0497

**RECORDED: 10/19/2012**